
Data by municipality
市町勢

項　　　　目

福 井 県 計

福 井 市

敦 賀 市

小 浜 市

大 野 市

勝 山 市

鯖 江 市

あ わ ら 市

越 前 市

坂 井 市

永 平 寺 町

池 田 町

南 越 前 町

越 前 町

美 浜 町

高 浜 町

お お い 町

若 狭 町

Sabae-shi

Total
Fukui-shi

Tsuruga-shi

Obama-shi

Ono-shi

Katsuyama-shi

Awara-shi

Echizen-shi

Sakai-shi

Eiheiji-cho

Ikeda-cho

Minami-echizen-cho

Echizen-cho

Mihama-cho

Takahama-cho

Oi-cho

Wakasa-cho

人　　口
Population

R6.10.1

人

Oct.01.2024

persons

世帯数
Households

世帯

R6.10.1
Oct.01.2024

households

総面積
Area

㎞2

R6.10.1
Oct.01.2024

耕地面積
Area of

arable land

R5

ha
C.Y. 2023

事業所数
Establishments

R3.6.1

事業所

Jun.01.2021

establishments

従業者数
Persons engaged

R3.6.1

人

Jun.01.2021

Persons
百万円

製造品出荷額等
(4人以上）

Value of manufactured
goods shipments,etc
R3(R2実績）

C.Y. 2021(2020)

million yen
百万円

年間商品
販売額

Annual sales
of goods

R3(R2実績）

million yen

C.Y.2021(2020)

738,691 298,603

107,801 

28,057 

12,206 

10,731 

7,480 

25,067 

10,133 

30,646 

32,287 

7,488 

908 

3,189 

6,561 

3,676 

4,443 

3,150 

4,780 

4,190.57 

   536.37 

 251.47 

 233.11 

 872.43 

 253.88 

 84.59 

 116.98 

 230.70 

 209.67 

 94.43 

 194.65 

 343.69 

 153.15 

 152.38 

 72.40 

 212.19 

 178.49 

39,600

7,730

858

1,410

4,180

1,900

2,020

3,380

3,590

6,580

987

461

1,030

1,400

821

424

730

2,060

39,859 

15,338 

3,184 

1,722 

1,737 

1,091 

3,399 

1,242 

4,151 

3,592 

699 

151 

382 

967 

483 

522 

463 

736 

373,974 

149,002 

31,278 

12,613 

12,482 

8,633 

30,197 

12,932 

42,890 

35,608 

7,893 

932 

2,596 

6,753 

4,885 

5,175 

4,179 

5,926 

2,143,081

405,484

136,027

37,795

54,559

55,017

186,599

163,098

640,501

297,201

19,095

1,533

11,137

52,407

5,458

6,587

3,071

67,513

1,941,283

福 井 市

The total includes the number of cars and crime cases whose locations or scenes are unidentified.
(注)県計には市町不明分を含む。

鯖 江 市

項　　　　目

福 井 県 計

敦 賀 市

小 浜 市

大 野 市

勝 山 市

あ わ ら 市

越 前 市

坂 井 市

永 平 寺 町

池 田 町

南 越 前 町

越 前 町

美 浜 町

高 浜 町

お お い 町

若 狭 町

百万円

歳入決算額
（普通会計）
Revenue of ordinary

accounts of local
 governments
R5年度
F.Y.2023

million yen
百万円

歳出決算額
（普通会計）
Expenditure of ordinary

accounts of local
governments

R5年度
F.Y.2023

million yen

道路実延長
Total real length

of road

R5.4.1

㎞

Apr.01.2023
Mar.31.2024

台

自家用乗用
自動車数(注)

Passenger cars
for household use
R6.3.31

Oct.01.2023
施設

一般病院・
一般診療所数
General hospitals

and clinics
R5.10.1

C.Y.2023
件

刑法犯認知
件数(注)

Penal code crime cases
known to the police

R5
C.Y.2024

件

交通事故発生件数
（人身事故）

Road traffic
accidents

R6

火災発生件数
Cases of fires

R5

件

C.Y.2023

Sabae-shi

Total
Fukui-shi

Tsuruga-shi

Obama-shi

Ono-shi

Katsuyama-shi

Awara-shi

Echizen-shi

Sakai-shi

Eiheiji-cho

Ikeda-cho

Minami-echizen-cho

Echizen-cho

Mihama-cho

Takahama-cho

Oi-cho

Wakasa-cho

R4年度

ごみ年間総排出量
Total volume of
waste collection

トン

F.Y.2022

ton

    477,123 

      135,786.5 

 49,093.3 

 17,788.3 

 22,297.6 

 15,665.6 

 30,897.1 

 17,939.0 

 41,416.4 

 51,211.7 

 10,568.8 

 5,248.9 

 11,442.5 

 14,994.0 

 12,633.2 

 14,256.8 

 12,505.4 

 13,388.1 

     458,533 

   132,826.9 

 46,847.0 

 17,179.6 

 21,351.7 

 14,536.9 

 29,363.2 

 16,799.1 

 40,441.4 

 50,048.3 

 10,017.6 

 4,615.8 

 10,898.8 

 14,344.9 

 11,502.0 

 13,185.3 

 12,069.8 

 12,504.5 

244,131 

79,416 

22,398 

12,241 

10,581 

7,018 

21,976 

8,799 

24,941 

25,918 

4,803 

626 

3,652 

6,147 

3,186 

4,414 

3,373 

4,642 

10,787.2 

2,525.3 

520.6 

558.5 

768.2 

568.7 

702.8 

416.2 

1,066.7 

999.8 

271.0 

165.2 

420.7 

476.8 

225.9 

212.9 

320.0 

567.9 

663,362 

225,123 

55,124 

24,538 

29,352 

18,839 

56,101 

24,415 

69,480 

78,094 

15,253 

2,395 

8,929 

18,180 

8,758 

8,423 

7,277 

13,050 

631 

276 

53 

18 

26 

13 

47 

21 

54 

51 

13 

4 

8 

11 

10 

9 

7 

10 

2,776 

  1,280 

 256 

 91 

 88 

 29 

 207 

 117 

 265 

 271 

 38 

1 

 16 

 30 

 16 

 27 

 14 

 30 

964 

428 

95 

22 

31 

19 

99 

32 

65 

81 

12 

3 

8 

12 

9 

10 

4 

13 

174 

254,776 

61,589 

27,711 

28,844 

20,632 

67,305 

26,157 

78,551 

86,027 

18,307 

2,148 

9,170 

18,888 

8,571 

9,662 

7,409 

12,944 

1,132,111

178,162

64,103

32,032

20,107

125,738

32,174

149,403

131,440

14,746

721

5,165

14,982

9,171

9,624

3,186

18,417

  45 

 16 

 8 

 4 

 6 

 7 

 7 

 26 

 24 

 3 

 1 

 5 

 8 

 2 

 4 

 2 

 6 


